The following table sets forth information regarding the beneficial ownership of shares of common stock by the
selling stockholders as of the date of this prospectus, and the number of shares of preferred stock and common stock
covered by this prospectus. Except as otherwise noted below, none of the selling stockholders has held any position or
office, or has had any other material relationship with us or any of our affiliates within the past three years.
   The information set forth in the following table regarding the beneficial ownership after resale of shares is based
on the assumption that each selling stockholder will sell all of the shares of preferred stock and common stock owned
by the selling stockholder and covered by the prospectus. If all of the shares of our preferred stock

160

Edgar Filing: EL PASO CORP/DE - Form S-1

Table of Contents 253

Table of Contents

and common stock listed below are sold pursuant to this prospectus, then the selling stockholders will sell 750,000
shares of Preferred Stock, or 57,581,550 shares of our common stock.

Securities Offered by
Ownership Before

Closing this Prospectus Ownership After
Offering

Name Preferred Common Preferred Common PreferredCommon % of
Common(1)

ADAR Investment
Fund Ltd. 36,000 2,763,914 36,000 2,763,914 0 0 0
AG Domestic
Convertibles, LP 5,600 478,242 5,600 429,942 0 48,300 *
AG Offshore
Convertibles, Ltd. 10,400 888,164 10,400 798,464 0 89,700 *
Alpine Associates 2,502 192,092 2,502 192,092 0 0 0
Alpine Partners, L.P. 345 26,488 345 26,488 0 0 0
Citigroup Global Markets
Inc. 2,000 153,551 2,000 153,551 0 0 0
Clinton Multistrategy
Master Fund, Ltd. 1,950 149,712 1,950 149,712 0 0 0
DBAG London 50,625 3,886,795 50,625 3,886,755 0 0 0
Franklin Income Fund 215,000 16,506,711 215,000 16,506,711 0 0 0
FTVIP Franklin Income
Securities Fund 20,000 1,535,508 20,000 1,535,508 0 0 0
FIST Convertible
Securities Fund 12,000 921,304 12,000 921,304 0 0 0
FTIF Franklin Income
Fund 13,000 998,080 13,000 998,080 0 0 0
FrontPoint Convertible
Arbitrage Fund, LP 1,000 76,775 1,000 76,775 0 0 0
Institutional Benchmark
Management Fund c/o
Quattro Fund 250 19,194 250 19,194 0 0 0
Kamunting Street Master
Fund, Ltd. 15,500 190,019 15,500 1,190,019 0 0 0
LDG Limited 96 7,370 96 7,370 0 0 0
Mohican VCA Master
Fund, Ltd. 1,180 90,595 1,180 90,595 0 0 0
MSS Convertible
Arbitrage 1 34 5,028 34 2,610 0 2,418
Newport Alternative
Income Fund 520 39,923 520 39,923 0 0 0
Partners Group c/o
Quattro Fund 750 57,582 750 57,582 0 0 0
Pebble Limited
Partnership 280 21,497 280 21,497 0 0 0
Quattro Fund Ltd 3,750 287,908 3,750 287,908 0 0 0

Edgar Filing: EL PASO CORP/DE - Form S-1

Table of Contents 254

Quattro Multistrategy
Masterfund LP 250 19,194 250 19,194 0 0 0
RCG Latitude Master
Fund, Ltd. 1,500 115,163 1,500 115,163 0 0 0
RGC Multi-Strategy
Master Fund, Ltd 1,000 76,775 1,000 76,775 0 0 0
Ritchie Convertible
Arbitrage Trading 820 62,956 820 62,956 0 0 0
Sage Capital
Management, LLC 3,500 268,714 3,500 268,714 0 0 0
Sphinx Fund 398 70,458 398 30,557 0 39,901 *
Sphinx Convertible
Arbitrage (Clinton)
Segregated Portfolio 550 42,226 550 42,226 0 0 0
Tribeca Global
Convertible Investments
Ltd. 3,500 317,314 3500 268,714 0 48,600 *
TQA Master Plus Fund,
Ltd. 3,760 725,537 3,760 288,676 0 436,861 *
Silvercreek Limited
Partnership 1,600 122,841 1,600 122,841 0 0 0
Silvercreek II Limited 1,600 122,841 1,600 122,841 0 0 0
TQA Master Fund, Ltd. 2,335 506,232 2,335 179,271 0 326,961 *
Xavex-Convertible
Arbitrage 7 c/o TQA 150 38,635 150 11,516 0 27,119 *
ZLP Master Fund, Ltd. 25,000 1,919,385 25,000 1,919,385 0 0 0
Zurich Institutional
Benchmark Master c/o
TQA 557 99,205 557 42,764 0 56,441 *

 * Less than 1%.
(1) Based on 659,367,168 shares of common stock outstanding as of August 19, 2005.

161

Edgar Filing: EL PASO CORP/DE - Form S-1

Table of Contents 255

Table of Contents

PLAN OF DISTRIBUTION
   We are registering a total of 750,000 shares of our preferred stock, and 57,581,550 shares of our common stock
issuable upon conversion of the preferred stock. We will not receive any of the proceeds from the sale by the selling
stockholders of the shares of the preferred stock or common stock. A selling stockholder is a person named in the